

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE SIDE JURISDICTION
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 34129 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 6564 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 6565 OF 2025
IN
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 34129 OF 2024

Executive Engineer, Kadwa Canal, Sinchan
Bhavan, Nashik

.... Appellant/
Applicant

Versus

Ashabai Sadashiv Thete and Anr.

.... Respondents

Ms. Chaitrali Deshmukh, for the Appellant.

Mr. A. R. Patil, AGP, for Respondent No.2 - State.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 12th JUNE, 2025.

P.C. :

1. Heard.
2. Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on 30th July, 2025.
3. Learned AGP waives service of notice on behalf of the Respondent – State.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)